Ref.No.SPAV/INYAN-2023

Date: 09.03.2023

Office Order

The Cultural Working Committee is constituted with the following faculty members to look after cultural activities and conduct various events of SPAV:

S.No.	Name of the Faculty Member	Responsibility
1	Sh.Pushpendra Kumar, Assistant Professor	Faculty Incharge
2	Dr.Prasanthi Rao, Assistant Professor	Member
3	Sh.B.Jayesh Kumar Mahesh Kumar, Assistant Professor	Member
4	Sh.P.Santhosh, Assistant Professor	Member
5	Sh.R.Rajeev, Assistant Professor	Member

The committee will also look into the composition of student clubs (student representative of each student club).

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority and will be in force till further orders.

K.V. Uma Maheswara Rao Registrar

To

All the concerned

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Director for kind information to the Director, SPAV
- 2. Asst. Registrar(Admn.)
- 3. Subject File